
 

 

 

Operational closure of the Cameroon project  

Adopted by email on 6 October 2020 

EB.2020.14 

Considering :  

 

• CAFI Executive Board decision EB.2016.18 approving a preparatory grant of US$ 

1,000,000.00, of which US$ 542,000 to the International Bank for Reconstruction and 

Development (IBRD) and US$ 458,000 to the Agence Française de Développement (AFD) to 

support the development of the National Investment Framework of the Republic of 

Cameroon; 

• Decision EB.2017.15 agreeing to adjust the project budget of the components implemented 

by AFD to US$ 474,010 

• Decisions EB.2017.04 granting an extension until 31 December 2018, EB.2018.05 until 30 

June 2019 and EB.2019.09 until 31 December 2019,  

 

The CAFI Executive Board decides that the project is operationally closed.  

 


